Name and address of DISCOM with Logo

TARIFF NOTIFICATION
The 22nd M ar ch, 2018

Surcharge, Wheeling Charge & Transmission Charge for Open access consumer
IMW & above

EFFECTIVE FROM 1% APRIL, 2018

In exercise of the powers conferred under Sections 39,40 and 42 of the Electricity
Act, 2003 read with the provisions of Chapter |1 of OERC (Determination of Open
Access Charges) Regulations, 2006, the Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission
has passed Common order on 22.03.2018 in Case Nos. 83, 84, 85 & 86 of 2017 with
regard to approval of Open Access Charges (Transmission/wheeling Charges,
Surcharge and Additional Surcharge applicable to open access customers for use of
Intra-state transmission/ distribution system) which shall be effective from 1% April,
2018.

The wheeling charge and surcharge as indicated in Table below shall be applicable
w.e.f. 01.04.2018.

Surcharge, Wheeling Charge & Transmission Charge for Open access consumer

IMW & above
Name of Cross Subsidy Wheding Charge | Transmission Charges
thelicensee Sur char ge (P/U) P/U applicableto | for Short Term Open
EHT HT HT consumers access Customer
only (applicablefor HT &
EHT consumers)
Rs. 1500/MW/day or
CESU 146.18 97.43 53.98 Rs.62 5/MWh
NESCO Rs. 1500/MW/day or
Utility 128.63 63.56 76.75 Rs.62 5/MWh
WESCO Rs. 1500/MW/day or
Utility 129.28 83.22 47.58 Rs.62 5/MWh
SOUTHCO Rs. 1500/MW/day or
Utility 196.23 140.20 71.88 Rs.62 5/MWHh

The normative transmission loss at EHT (3.00%) and normative wheeling loss for HT
level (8%) are applicable for the year 2018-19.

Additional Surcharge: No additional surcharge over and above the Cross-Subsidy
Surcharge needs to be given to the embedded licensee.




4, No Cross-subsidy surcharge are payable by the consumers availing Renewable power.

5. 20% wheeling charge is payable by the consumer drawing power from Renewable

source excluding Co-generation & Bio mass power plant.
6. These charges as notified for the FY 2018-19 will remain in force until further order.

For the information of the General Public and interested persons, the Commission hereby
publishes the charges as would be applicable for al classes of consumers at HT & EHT. The

said order is dso available in the Commissions website www.orierc.org as well as in the

website of the Distribution Utility www.

CEO/ Authorized Officer of the Utility
Place:

Date: 22.03.2018



